

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2015/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2004 in CRLRP No. 430/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C. MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr.Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr.Ajay K.Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner has been convicted and was sentenced to undergo imprisonment for a period

of three months. He has already been in jail for a period of three weeks. In view of these circumstances,

the petitioner is directed to be released on bail on executing a bond to the satisfaction of the Judicial Ist

Class Magistrate, Kasaragod, Kerala.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veer

a Verma)

Court Master

Court Master